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FALL MASS SCHEDULE 

Noon Wednesday 

6:30pm Thursday  

9:00am Friday 

5pm Saturday  

9:30am Sunday  

Online weekend liturgy is available on our 

website beginning at 5pm on Saturday 

Rosary 

Rosary at 6:00pm on Thursday 

Evening Prayer and Adoration 

Sunday Adoration at 6:30pm on Sundays 

has been temporarily suspended 

�

The Church of St. Edward  •  9401 Nesbitt Avenue South, Bloomington, MN 55437  •  952-835-7101  •  stedwardschurch.org 

Parish Leadership 

Molly Mitch, Trustee 

Peter Smyth, Trustee 

Parish Council 

Chair Steve Madej 

Vice Chair Michele Cowling, Social Justice 

John Cotter, Worship 

Angie Dunbar, Faith Formation 

Randy Jenniges, At-Large 

Tom Kent, Administration 

Maureen Larson, Pastoral Care 

Patsy Murphy, Community Life 

Fr. Rick Banker, Pastor 

Beth Schorle, Parish Administrator 

September 20, 2020 

September 20, 2020 

We are a welcoming Eucharistic Catholic 

Community called by God to live out the message 

 of Christ in love and service to all. 

Reconciliation 

Contact Fr. Rick to request a confession. 

Sacrament of Anointing  

Contact Fr. Rick to request an anointing. 

�If you or a family member are ill contact  

Mia Ah Sani, Director of Pastoral Care. 

Baptism  

Call Donna Rubio, Director of Community 

Life, to register for Baptism preparation. 

Marriage  

Contact Donna Rubio, Director of 

Community Life; six months to one year 

preparation time required. 
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Although the parish office remains   

temporarily closed, staff members are  

available to meet by appointment.  

Contact a member of staff using the emails 

below, or call:  952-835-7101 � 

Pastor 

Fr. Rick Banker .......... rbanker@stedwardschurch.org 

Parish Administrator 

Beth Schorle ..............bschorle@stedwardschurch.org 

Administrative Assistant  

Diane Swenson .... receptionist@stedwardschurch.org 

Liturgy Coordinator 

Mary Kay Hird ............. mkhird@stedwardschurch.org 

Director of Communications 

Celeste Morris ............ cmorris@stedwardschurch.org 

Director of Pastoral Care, Social Justice 

Mia Ah Sani ...............mahsani@stedwardschurch.org 

Director of Community Life & Adult Formation 

Donna Rubio ................ drubio@stedwardschurch.org 

Director of High School & Digital Ministries 

Patrick Smalley ........ psmalley@stedwardschurch.org 

Director of Faith Formation: Birth to Gr. 8 

Nicole Smalley ......... nsmalley@stedwardschurch.org 

Director of Music  

Andrew Walker ........... awalker@stedwardschurch.org 

Children’s Choir Director 

Maria Smyth ...............msmyth@stedwardschurch.org 
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The leadership and staff remain 

committed to supporting you on your 

spiritual journey and to keep you 

spiritually connected to the parish 

and each other.  

Here’s how you can stay involved: 

�� Monitor our parish website at 

www.stedwardschurch.org and  

social media for news and event updates, 

plus online Masses and homilies! 

�� Watch for emails with the latest 

information. If you are not currently 

receiving emails from us, contact 

receptionist@stedwardschurch.org 

�� Participate in electronic giving to support 

our ongoing ministries and operations. 

Thank you for your support and 

faithfulness to our parish community! 
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LITURGY & MUSIC 
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SOCIAL JUSTICE & CHARITY 
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FAITH FORMATION 

COMMUNITY LIFE  
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ADULT FORMATION 
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